RESOLUTION NO. 348

WHEREAS, on September 10, 1973, the County Commissioners were advised that the County Treasurer had received the amount of \$296,640.49, which had been credited to the Federal Forest Fund; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners to allocate 50% of the Federal Forest Funds to the Mason County School Districts and 50% to the Mason County Road Fund; and

WHEREAS, on September 17, 1973, the Board did receive from the Superintendent of Intermediate School District No. 113, his recommendations for the distribution of the 50% which goes to the various school districts of Mason County, in the total amount of \$148,320.24;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved that the County Treasurer be hereby directed to credit the County Road Fund with \$148,320.25, and to make the following distributions of \$148,320.24 to the Mason County School District Funds as follows:

Southside School Dist	No. 42 General	Fund \$ 4,921.73
Grapeview School Dist	No. 54 General	Fund 1,401.52
Shelton Cons. School Dist	No.309 General	Fund 92,853.64
Mary M. Knight School Dist	No. 311 General	Fund 5,264.00
Pioneer School Dist	No.402 General	Fund 4,880.95
North Mason School Dist	No.403Building	Fund 27,584.97
Hood Canal School Dist	No.404 General	Fund 11,413.43
TOTAL		

DATED this 24th day of September, 1973.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

cc: 3-Int. Sch. Dist

√1-Auditor

1-Treasurer

1-Cmmrs (Can #24)

1-Each School Dist.

1-County Engineer